AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY WATER/SEWER UTILITY CALLS, CALL (850) 233-5050

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE:  Affected area: 7205 Thomas Drive, Dunes of Panama Building "C".  Due to the replacement of a 3" value by the City Utilities Staff, the water supply experienced a temporary loss of water pressure on March 14, 2018.  If you live at this address, you may experience discolored water approximately 24 hours after your water has been restored.  As a precaution, we advise all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or dish washing be boiled and a rolling boil of one minute is sufficient.  As an alternative, bottled water may be used. This notice will remain in effect until the problem has been corrected and a bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink. The City will publicly issue a rescission lifting this “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” at that time.  If you have any questions, please contact PCB Utilities Department at (850) 233-5100 from 8AM-4PM, Monday -Friday, or after hours & weekends at (850) 233-5050.   

Panama City Beach Fire Service Assessment Information. Click HERE.
Fire Service Assessment Quick Search Engine. Click HERE.
The City has a new Facebook Page: City of Panama City Beach-Government.
We have listed several national, state and local regulations that you will find helpful for your rental property. Click HERE.
flag2 For Flag Warning System Click HERE.

Special Event Facilities

Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option